SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR: 17.02.2016

R.COURT NO.: 01 ITEM NO. : 65

`IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6821 OF 2015

UOI & Ors. ... Appellants

VERSUS

Wg. Cdr. (Retd.) S.C. Trivedi & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on $02^{\rm nd}$ December, 2015, when the court passed the following Order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioner has requested for one week's time to do the needful to comply with the order of the hon'ble Court.

List again on 17th Feb, 2016."

It is submitted that there are twenty three respondents in the matter. Respondent nos. 1-12, 14, 16-19, 22 & 23 are represented through Mr. A.K.Aggarwal, Advocate and he has on 09.02.2016 filed counter affidavit on their behalf. Certificate of service in respect of respondent nos. 13, 15 and 20-21 are still awaited from the Appellate Tribunal.

The service of NLPA is incomplete in respect of nos. 13, 15 and 20-21 in the matter.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR