## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6821/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

ITEM NO.67

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

S.C. TRIVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date: 02/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner has requested for one week' time to do the needful to comply with the order of the hon'ble Court.

Notice be immediately issued thereafter.

List again on 17th Feb, 2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar