SECTION XVII

Matter For: 15.07.2016 R. Court No. 1

Item No. 49

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6821 OF 2015

Union of India & Ors.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Wg Cdr (Retd.) S.C. Trivedi & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 30th March, 2016, when the following Order was passed:

"Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of respondent No. 15 within four weeks time.

List again on 15.07.2016."

it is submitted that Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of respondent No. 15 so far.

The Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is incomplete in respect of Respondent No. 15 in the matter.

The matter above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate Mr. A. K. Aggarwal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C-5