## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 6821/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

ITEM NO.49

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

S.C. TRIVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date: 15/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Neeraj Sharma, Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Surabhi Aggarwal, Adv. Mr A.K.Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that proof of dasti service on respondent no.15 shall be filed within one weeks time.

List again on 9.9.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar