courtsindia.com

www.ecour

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6821/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.C. TRIVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay)

Date: 21/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ambreesh Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 12, 14, 16 to 19, 22 and 23 have already filed counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent no. 15 despite due service.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, learned counsel for the appellants has not taken steps for bringing on record Lrs. of deceased respondent nos. 13 and 20. As such, process for listing before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar