## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6821/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

S.C. TRIVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 25/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.V.V. M. Pattabhiram, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ambreesh Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants for taking necessary steps to bring on record the LRs. of deceased respondent Nos.13 & 20 and to furnish correct address of respondent No.21.

(RASHMI DHYANI) SR.P.A. (CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER